STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
38150 Library Debt S 1,546

CODE DISTRICT NAME

143801 Springville-Griff.
SUB-TOTATL
TOTATL

CODE DESCRIPTION

25110 RELIGIOUS

41111 PRO RATA V

41120 VETWAR CTS

41124 VET WAR S

41130 VETCOM CTS

41134 VET COM S

41140 VETDIS CTS

41144 VET DIS S

41161 CW_15 VET/

41171  CW DISBLD

41400 CLERGY

41683 RPTL466 c

41687 RPTL466 c

41720 AGRIC DIST

2

* Kk Kk

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL

* K

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,556

1,556

1,556

TOTAL
PARCELS

021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL
T A X A BULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL SECTTION

TOTATLS

SPECIAL DISTRICT SUMMATRY **x
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
1599, 225 2,078 1597,147
* S CHOOTL DI STRTICT SUMMARY *kk
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
15101, 085 107203, 688 2710, 886 104492,802
15101, 085 107203, 688 2710,886 104492,802
15101, 085 107203, 688 2710, 886 104492,802
*x K SYSTEM C ODES SUMMARY kK

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

* %k

EXEMPTTION SUMMARY

* Kk Kk

VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN
14,137 14,137 14,137
721,778 721,778 721,778
447,814 454,056 454,056
555,931 555,931 555,931
468,663 468,663 468,663
37,458 83,240 83,240
41,616 69,360 69,360
1,500 3,000 3,000
1,040

1,040
46,808 46,808 46,808

PAGE 314
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/v04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
10214,266 94278,536
10214,266 94278,536
10214,266 94278,536

SCHOOL

14,137

310,336

49,944

380,146

48,552

346,464

12,300

3,000

46,808



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
41730 AGRIC DIST
41800 AGED C/T/S
41802 AGED CNTY
41804 AGED SCHL
41805 AGED C/S
41834 ENH STAR
41854 BAS STAR
41935 Dis & Lim
42130 RPTL483 d
47611 Bus In CT
TOTATL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCEL

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,556

2021

* Kk Kk

S

ASSESSED
LAND

15101,085

ROLTL

* Kk Kk

TENTATTIVE
TAXABLE
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

93,691
385,835

193,650
515,880
3525,801

ASSESSED
TOTAL

107203, 688

SECTTION

GRAND

ASSESSMENT

SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

TOTA

COUNTY
93,691
497,519
300,381
270,937
17,000
193,650

515,880
4306,031

TOTALS *x*x

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

103677,887 102

SUMMARY

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

L S

* Kk Kk

TAXABLE
COUNTY

897,657

ROLL

TOWN

93,691

497,519

193,650
515,880
3718,753

TAXABLE
TOWN

103484,935

PAGE 315
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

RPS150/v04/L015

CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

93,691
509,187

405,187
280,484
4857,466
5356,800
17,000
193,650

12925,152

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

104492,802

5/10/2021

STAR
TAXABLE

94278,536



STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
TOTAL EXTENSION
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38150 Library Debt S 4 TOTAL
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 4
SUB-TOTATL 4
TOTATL 4
ROLL TOTAL
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 4

* Kk Kk

TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT
SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5

2021

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

S PECTIATL DISTRICT SUMMARY

EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT
5,406
*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT
540,581
540,581
540,581
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** G RAND TOTALS *x*x
ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE
LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY
540,581 540,581 540,581

ROLL PAGE 317
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/v04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
* k%
TAXABLE
VALUE
5,406
* * x
TOTAL STAR STAR
TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
540,581 540,581
540,581 540,581
540,581 540,581
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
540,581 540,581 540,581



STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
TOTAL EXTENSION
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 10
SUB-TOTATL 10
TOTATL 10
ROLL TOTAL
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS
6 UTILITIES & N.C. 10

2021 TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLTL PAGE 320
UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/v04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
ROLL SECTION TOTALS
*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
6,875 6,875
*** S CHOOL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **%
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
54,200 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442 687,442



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN

- Erie
- Concord

VILLAGE - Springville

SWIS

CODE

CODE

143801

CODE

50000

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600

- 143801

2021

TENTATTIVE

ASSESSMENT

ROLL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL

*** S PECIATL
TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 25 TOTAL
*** S CHOGOTL
TOTAL ASSESSED
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND
Springville-Griff. 94 3356,180
SUB-TOTATL 94 3356,180
TOTA AL 94 3356,180
*** S YSTEM
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION PARCELS VIL
WHOLLY EX 1 23
TOTATL 1 23
*** E X EMP
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION PARCELS VIL
NY STATE 6 362
COUN OWN 2 4
TOWN OWN 4 1130
VILL OWN 29 4340
SCHL DIST 4 15502
USA SPECFC 1 175
IND DEVEL 2 1199
GOVT HOUSG 1 2070
PARSONAGE 4 252
RELIGIOUS 15 7261

25110

SECTTION

DISTR

AD VALOREM
VALUE

169,961

DISTRICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

44911,139

44911,139

44911,139

CODES

LAGE

, 500
, 500

TION

LAGE

,850
,100
, 790
,100
,080
, 900
, 900
,000
, 650
, 900

TOTATL

ICT

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

20,961

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

44911,139

44911,139

44911,139

SUMMARY

COUNTY

23,500
23,500

SUMMARY

COUNTY

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7261,900

SUMMARY

SUMMARY

S

* Kk

TAXABLE
VALUE

149,000

* x x

TOTAL
TAXABLE

* Kk Kk

TOWN

23,500
23,500

* Kk Kk

TOWN

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7261,900

PAGE

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/v04/L015

CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

340

STAR
AMOUNT

STAR
TAXABLE

SCHOOL

23,500
23,500

SCHOOL

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7261,900



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

CODE DESCRIPTION

25120 EDUCATION
25130 CHARITABLE
25210 HOSPITAL
25300 O A APT
26100 VETORG CTS
26400 VOL FIR CO
27350 PRIV CEMTR
28520 NURSING HO
TOTAL

ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 341

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/v04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
2 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800
5 411,000 411,000 411,000 411,000
7 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100
1 11,250 11,250 11,250 11,250
2 443,600 443,600 443,600 443,600
5 413,150 413,150 413,150 413,150
2 108,100 108,100 108,100 108,100
1 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369
93 44887,639 44887,639 44887,639 44887,639
*** G RAND TOTALS ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
94 3356,180 44911,139



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN

- Erie
- Concord

VILLAGE - Springville

SWIS

CODE

38150 Library Debt S

CODE

143801

CODE

50000

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600
25110

DISTRICT NAME

- 143801

TOTAL
PARCELS

DISTRICT NAME

Springville-Griff.

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

WHOLLY EX
TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
IND DEVEL
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS

1,585 TOTAL

2021

TENTATTIVE

ASSESSMENT

ROLL

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

S W I

* k x

SPECIAL

EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM
TYPE VALUE VALUE
1781,467

* kK

S CHOOTL

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND TOTAL
1,664 18511,465 153342,850
1,664 18511,465 153342,850
1,664 18511,465 153342,850
¥** S YSTEM CODES
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE
1 23,500
1 23,500
*** EXEMPTTION
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE
6 362,850
2 4,100
4 1130,790
29 4340,100
4 15502,080
1 175,900
2 1199,900
1 2070,000
4 252,650
16 7276,037

S

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

TOTALS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

23,039

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

47622,025

47622,025

47622,025

SUMMARY

COUNTY

23,500
23,500

SUMMARY

COUNTY

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7276,037

SUMMARY

SUMMARY

* * x

TAXABLE
VALUE

1758,428

* Kk

TOTAL
TAXABLE

105720,825

105720,825

105720,825

* Kk Kk

TOWN

23,500
23,500

* Kk Kk

TOWN

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7276,037

PAGE 342
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
10214,266 95506, 559
10214,266 95506, 559
10214,266 95506, 559
SCHOOL
23,500
23,500
SCHOOL
362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7276,037



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS

25120 EDUCATION 2
25130 CHARITABLE 5
25210 HOSPITAL 7
25300 O A APT 1
26100 VETORG CTS 2
26400 VOL FIR CO 5
27350 PRIV CEMTR 2
28520 NURSING HO 1

41111 PRO RATA V 28
41120 VETWAR CTS 76
41124 VET WAR S 12
41130 VETCOM CTS 55
41134 VET COM S 7
41140 VETDIS CTS 27
41144 VET DIS S 1
41161 CW 15 VET/ 19
41171  CW_DISBLD 4
41400 CLERGY 2
41683 RPTL466 c 1
41687 RPTL466 c 1
41720 AGRIC DIST 3
41730 AGRIC DIST 4
41800 AGED C/T/S 22
41802 AGED CNTY 20
41804 AGED SCHL 23
41805 AGED C/S 15
41834 ENH STAR 197
41854 BAS STAR 496
41935 Dis & Lim 1
42130 RPTL483 d 1
47611 Bus In CT 4

TOTAL 1,113

2021 TENTATTIVE

ASSESSMENT

ROLL

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

S WIS

*** EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600
413,150
108,100
1783,369
721,778
447,814

555,931
468,663

37,458
41,616
1,500

1,040
46,808
93,691

385,835

193,650
515,880
48413,440

TOTALS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

SUMMARY

COUNTY

1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600
413,150
108,100
1783,369
721,778
454,056

555,931
468,663

83,240
69,360
3,000

46,808
93,691
497,519
300,381

270,937

17,000
193,650
515,880

49193,670

TOWN

1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600
413,150
108,100
1783,369
721,778
454,056

555,931
468,663

83,240
69,360
3,000
1,040

46,808
93,691
497,519

193,650
515,880
48606,392

PAGE 343

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

SCHOOL

1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600
413,150
108,100
1783,369

310,336
49,944
380,146
48,552
346,464
12,300

3,000

46,808
93,691
509,187

405,187
280,484
4857,466
5356,800
17,000
193,650

57812,791



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE
6 UTILITIES & N.C.
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT
* SUB TOTAL
xx GRAND TOTAL

* Kk Kk

TENTATTIVE

S WIS
UNIFORM PERCENT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

107203, 688
540,581
687,442

44911,139

153342,850

153342,850

GRAND

ASSESSMENT

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES
TOTALS

OF VALUE IS 036.00

TOTATLS

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

103677,887
540,581

687,442

104905,910

104905,910

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

102897, 657
540,581

687,442

104125,680

104125, 680

ROLL

TAXABLE
TOWN

103484,935
540,581

687,442

104712,958

104712,958

PAGE 344
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

104492,802
540,581

687,442

105720, 825

105720,825

5/10/2021

STAR
TAXABLE

94278,536
540,581

687,442

95506, 559

95506, 559



STATE OF NEW YORK 2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 874

COUNTY - Erie T A XA BULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
SWIS - 143889 RPS150/V04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
ROLL SECTTION TOTALS
*** S PECIATL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 2,507 TOTAL 142228,985 400,400 141828,585
38030 Light Cranerid 14 UNITS 14.00 14.00
38031 Light Cranerid 33 UNITS 33.00 33.00
38032 Light Cranerid 9 UNITS 9.00 9.00
38033 Light Cranerid 42 UNITS 42.00 42.00
38034 Light Cranerid 47 UNITS 47.00 47.00
38035 Light Cranerid 37 UNITS 37.00 37.00
38036 Light Cranerid 1 UNITS 1.00 1.00
38100 Sew Dst 1 Cran 194 UNITS 206.00 206.00
38120 KB Water 15 MOVTAX
38121 KB Sewer 2 29 MOVTAX
38150 Library Debt S 2,506 TOTAL 5039,623 103,598 4936,025
38170 Trevett Water 47 UNITS 458.59 458.59
38171 Cattaraugus Wa 9 UNITS 9.00 9.00
*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 2,355 27572,712 132690,534 6341,885 126348, 649 14762,452 111586,197
144001 Eden Central No.l 88 1167,200 5820,834 253,289 5567,545 622,450 4945,095
145001 Holland Central 6 70,300 275,300 6,242 269,058 57,850 211,208
145801 North Collins Cntl 67 922,030 3819,559 479,537 3340,022 437,900 2902,122
SUB-TOTAL 2,516 29732,242 142606,227 7080,953 135525,274 15880, 652 119644,622
TOTA AL 2,516 29732,242 142606,227 7080, 953 135525,274 15880, 652 119644,622
*** S YSTEM C ODE S SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

25110
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41683
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
47460
47611
49500

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

RELIGIOUS
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15 VET/
CW_DISBLD
RPTL466_cC
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY
AGED SCHL
AGED C/S
ENH STAR
BAS STAR
DISABILITY
Disability
Dis & Lim
AG IMP

PRV FOR LD
Bus In CT
SOLAR WIND
TOTATL

TOTAL
PARCELS

2021

TENTATTIVE
TAXABLE

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL SECTTION

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY

COUNTY

26,100
41,600
909,274
494,177

754,768
613,235

124,448
5,175

476,500
2400,520
45,064
810,815
64,600
479,355

302,969

35,807

92,800
374,300
57,840
1,180
243,800
8354,327

ASSESSMENT
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

ROLL

TOTATLS

* Kk Kk

TOWN

26,100
41,600
909,274
494,177

754,768
613,235

124,448
5,175
5,200

476,500

2400,520
45,064
810,815
64,600

374,300
57,840
1,180
243,800
7448,596

PAGE 875

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

26,100
41,600

334,552
39,538
512,103
65,892
485,083
25,530

476,500
2400,520
45,064
814,429

665,587
333,916
7876,852
8003,800

45,799
92,800
374,300
57,840

243,800
22961,605

50/v04/L015
5/10/2021



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

ROLL
SEC

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCELS

2,516

2021

ASSESSED
LAND

29732,242

TENTATTIVE

TAXABTLE

ASSESSMENT

SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL SECTTION

*** G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

142606,227

TOTATLS

TOTATLS

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

134251,900

ROLL

PAGE 876

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

TAXABLE
TOWN

135153,386

RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

TAXABLE STAR
SCHOOL TAXABLE

135525,274 119644,622



STATE OF NEW YORK 2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 879
COUNTY - Erie SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
SWIS - 143889 RPS150/V04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
ROLTL SECTTION TOTALS
*** S PECTIAL DI STRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE

38019 Fire Protectio 10 TOTAL 1370,794 1370,794

38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL 13,708 13,708

*** S CHOOL DI STRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 7 1344,670 1344,670 1344,670
145801 North Collins Cntl 3 26,124 26,124 26,124
SUB-TOTATL 10 1370,794 1370, 794 1370,794
TOTAL 10 1370,794 1370,794 1370,794
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** GRAND TOTRALS *x*
ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 10 1370,794 1370, 794 1370,794 1370,794 1370,794



STATE OF NEW YORK 2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 890

COUNTY - Erie UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
SWIS - 143889 RPS150/v04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** S PECIAL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 43 TOTAL 15475,532 15475,532
38150 Library Debt S 47 TOTAL 282,194 282,194

*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 32 125,400 3781,681 3781,681 3781,681
144001 Eden Central No.l 6 22,500 201,454 201,454 201,454
145001 Holland Central 5 36,836 36,836 36,836
145801 North Collins Cntl 5 141,000 24199,615 24199,615 24199,615
SUB-TOTAL 48 288,900 28219,586 28219,586 28219,586
TOTATL 48 288,900 28219,586 28219,586 28219,586

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTALS ***

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

6 UTILITIES & N.C. 47 288,900 28219,464 28219,464 28219,464 28219,464 28219,464



STATE OF NEW YORK 20
COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord

SWIS - 143889

* Kk Kk

TOTAL EXTENSION

* Kk Kk

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38019 Fire Protectio 50 TOTAL
38150 Library Debt S 11 TOTAL
38170 Trevett Water 2 UNITS
* * *
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 52
SUB-TOTATL 52
TOTATL 52
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 7
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3
26100 VETORG CTS 1
26250 HIST SOCTY 1
26400 VOL FIR CO 4
27350 PRIV CEMTR 7

21 TENTATTIVE
WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

ASSESSMENT

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL

S PECTIATL

EXTENSION
VALUE

S CHOOL

ASSESSED
LAND

1837,100

1837,100

1837,100

SYSTEM

SECTTION

DISTR

AD VALOREM
VALUE

3591,000
13,124

DISTRICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

3624,400

3624,400

3624,400

CODES

ICT S UMM

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3527,300
13,124

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3624,400

3624,400

3624,400

ROLL

TOTATLS

ARY * Kk

TAXABLE
VALUE

63,700

SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
TAXABLE

SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION

SUMMARY

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
338,700
55,500
28,900
71,800
10, 900
428,600
21,800

* Kk Kk

TOWN

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
338,700
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800

PAGE 903
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

2002
2021

RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
338,700
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800

5/10/2021

STAR
TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord

SWIS - 143889

CODE DESCRIPTION
TOTAL

ROLL

SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT
WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLTL SECTTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
PARCELS

52

* Kk Kk

TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND

52 1837,100

COUNTY

3624,400

GRAND TOTALS ***

ASSESSED TAXABLE
TOTAL COUNTY
3624,400

ROLL PAGE 904
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
TOWN SCHOOL
3624,400 3624,400
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

TOTAL
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
Fire Protectio 2,610
Light Cranerid 14
Light Cranerid 33
Light Cranerid 9
Light Cranerid 42
Light Cranerid 47
Light Cranerid 37
Light Cranerid 1
Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
KB Water 15
KB Sewer 2 29
Library Debt S 2,574
Trevett Water 49
Cattaraugus Wa 9

DISTRICT NAME
Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.1l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

2021

* k x

EXTENSION EXTENSION
TYPE VALUE
TOTAL
UNITS 14.00
UNITS 33.00
UNITS 9.00
UNITS 42.00
UNITS 47.00
UNITS 37.00
UNITS 1.00
UNITS 206.00
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS 458.59
UNITS 9.00
*** S CHOOTL
TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND
2,446 29535,212
94 1189,700
11 70,300
75 1063,030
2,626 31858,242
2,626 31858,242

* Kk Kk

SPECIAL

SYSTEM

S WIS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS

TENTATTIVE

DISTRICT

AD VALOREM

VALUE

162666,311

5348,649

DISTRICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

141441,285
6022,288
312,136
28045,298

175821,007

175821,007

CODES

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

036.00

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3927,700

116,722

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

9966, 285
253,289

6,242
479,537

10705,353

10705, 353

SUMMARY

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

SUMMARY

SUMMARY

ROLL

* * x

TAXABLE
VALUE

158738, 611
14.00

5231,927
458.59
9.00

* x x

TOTAL
TAXABLE

131475,000
5768,999
305,894
27565,761

165115, 654

165115, 654

* Kk Kk

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

CURRENT

STAR
AMOUNT

14762,452
622,450
57,850
437,900

15880,652

15880, 652

PAGE 905
2002
2021
RPS150/V04/L015

DATE 5/10/2021

STAR
TAXABLE

116712,548
5146,549
248,044
27127,861

149235,002

149235,002



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS - 143889

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 8
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3
26100 VETORG CTS 1
26250 HIST SOCTY 1
26400 VOL FIR CO 4
27350 PRIV CEMTR 7
30300 SOLAR WIND 3
41111 PRO RATA V 26
41120 VETWAR CTS 82
41124 VET WAR S 9
41130 VETCOM CTS 74
41134 VET COM S 10
41140 VETDIS CTS 38
41144 VET DIS S 2
41161 CW_15 VET/ 29
41171 CW_DISBLD 1
41683 RPTL466 c 4
41700 AGRIC BLDG 14
41720 AGRIC DIST 125
41730 AGRIC DIST 5
41800 AGED C/T/S 29
41801 AGED C/T 2
41802 AGED CNTY 33
41804 AGED SCHL 37
41805 AGED C/S 14
41834 ENH STAR 318
41854 BAS STAR 737
41932 DISABILITY 1
41934 Disability 1
41935 Dis & Lim 4

2021 TENTATTIVE ASSESSMENT

S WIS TOTALS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **xx

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
364,800
55,500
28,900
71,800
10, 900
428,600
21,800
41,600
909,274
494,177

754,768
613,235

124,448
5,175

476,500
2400,520
45,064
810,815
64,600
479,355

302,969

35,807

92,800

ROLL

TOWN

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
364,800
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
41,600
909,274
494,177

754,768
613,235

124,448

64,600

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
364,800
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
41,600

334,552
39,538
512,103
65,892
485,083
25,530

476,500
2400,520
45,064
814,429

665,587
333,916
7876,852
8003,800

45,799
92,800



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

42100
47460
47611
49500

ROLL
SEC

* *

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

AG IMP

PRV FOR LD
Bus In CT
SOLAR WIND
TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

TAXABLE

SPECIAL FRANCHISE

UTILITIES & N.C.

WHOLLY EXEMPT

SUB TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2021
* k x
TOTAL
PARCELS
31
2
1
13
1,698
TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND
2,516 29732,242
10
47 288,900
52 1837,100
2,625 31858,242
2,625 31858,242

TENTATTIVE

S WIS

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

EXEMPTTION

*** G R AN

ASSESSED
TOTAL

142606,227
1370,794
28219,464

3624,400

175820,885

175820,885

D

SUMMARY **xx

COUNTY

374,300
57,840
1,180
243,800
11978,727

TOTATLS

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

134251,900
1370,794

28219,464

163842,158

163842,158

ROLL PAGE 907
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
TOWN SCHOOL
374,300 374,300
57,840 57,840
1,180
243,800 243,800
11072,996 26586,005
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

135153,386
1370,794

28219,464

164743, 644

164743, 644

135525,274
1370,794

28219,464

165115,532

165115,532

119644,622
1370,794

28219,464

149234,880

149234,880



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS - 1438

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
38019 Fire Protectio 2,610
38030 Light Cranerid 14
38031 Light Cranerid 33
38032 Light Cranerid 9
38033 Light Cranerid 42
38034 Light Cranerid 47
38035 Light Cranerid 37
38036 Light Cranerid 1
38100 Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
38120 KB Water 15
38121 KB Sewer 2 29
38150 Library Debt S 4,159
38170 Trevett Water 49
38171 Cattaraugus Wa 9

CODE DISTRICT NAME

143801 Springville-Griff.

144001 Eden Central No.l

145001 Holland Central

145801 North Collins Cntl
SUB-TOTATL
TOTATL

CODE DESCRIPTION

50000 WHOLLY EX
TOTATL

T

ESSMENT
L S

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

*** S PECIAL

EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM
TYPE VALUE VALUE
TOTAL 162666,311

UNITS 14.00
UNITS 33.00
UNITS 9.00
UNITS 42.00
UNITS 47.00
UNITS 37.00
UNITS 1.00
UNITS 206.00
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL 7130,116
UNITS 458.59
UNITS 9.00
*** S CHOOTL DISTRICT
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND TOTAL
4,110 48046,677 294784,135
94 1189,700 6022,288
11 70,300 312,136
75 1063,030 28045,298
4,290 50369,707 329163,857
4,290 50369,707 329163,857
*** S YSTEM CODES
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE
1 23,500

1 23,500

DISTRICT

ROLL

SUMMARY **x*

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3927,700

139,761

TAXABLE
VALUE

158738, 611
14.00

6990, 355
458.59
9.00

SUMMARY **x*

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

57588,310
253,289
6,242
479,537

58327,378

58327,378

SUMMARY

COUNTY

23,500
23,500

TOTAL
TAXABLE

237195,825
5768,999
305,894
27565,761

270836,479

270836,479

* Kk Kk

TOWN

23,500
23,500

PAGE 908
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021

RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

24976,718
622,450
57,850
437,900

26094,918

26094,918

SCHOOL

23,500
23,500

5/10/2021

STAR
TAXABLE

212219,107
5146,549
248,044
27127,861

244741,561

244741,561



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25300
26100
26250
26400
27350
28520
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41400
41683
41687
41700
41720
41730
41800

- Erie
- Concord
- 1438

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
IND DEVEL
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
HOSPITAL

O A APT
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
NURSING HO
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15 VET/
CW_DISBLD
CLERGY
RPTL466_c
RPTL466_c
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S

TOTAL
PARCELS

W e
= oo w

WP OWWOURFEFWRE J00 W™ N

ASSESSMENT
TOTALS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL PAGE 909
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021

*** EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7276,037
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

413,150
108,100
1783,369

721,778
447,814

555,931
468,663
37,458
41,616
1,500
1,040
46,808

93,691
385,835

SUMMARY

COUNTY

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900
1199,900
2070,000

305,450
7640,837
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

41,600
1631,052
948,233

1310,699
1081,898

207,688
74,535
3,000

476,500
2447,328
138,755
1308,334

TOWN SCHOOL
538,750 538,750
2161,200 2161,200
1405,490 1405,490
4347,800 4347,800
15502,080 15502,080
175,900 175,900
1199,900 1199,900
2070,000 2070,000
305,450 305,450
7640,837 7640,837
1509,300 1509,300
439,900 439,900
7963,100 7963,100
11,250 11,250
515,400 515,400
10,900 10,900
841,750 841,750
129,900 129,900
1783,369 1783,369
41,600 41,600
1631,052
948,233 644,888
89,482
1310,699 892,249
114,444
1081,898 831,547
37,830
207,688
74,535
3,000 3,000
6,240
476,500 476,500
2447,328 2447,328
138,755 138,755
1308,334 1323,616



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
42130
47460
47611
49500

ROLL
SEC

* *

*COPYRIGHT * * * * x % * x % * x *NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY SYSTEM* * * * % * * % % % % % x % * x %

R S S S S I S

* Kk

PROPRIETARY PROGRAM MATERIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES (OFFICE)
AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR DISCLOSED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROGRAM LICENSE OR
UPON WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY INFORMATION SYSTEM SECTION OF
THE OFFICE, SHERIDAN HOLLOW PLAZA, 16 SHERIDAN AVENUE, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12210-2714.

COPYRIGHT (C) 1999

NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

I T

* xk kK kK Kk k k¥ Kk Kk Kk Kk *x Kk *k Kk * ¥ Kk Kk *x * Kk Kk *k *x * *k Kk *x * *k *k *k *x * Kk *k *k * * * *x *x * * * * *

OF NEW YORK 2021 TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 910
- Erie T OWN TOTALS VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2002
- Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2021
- 1438 RPS150/V04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 5/10/2021
*xx EXEMPTTION SUMMATRY ***
TOTAL

DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
AGED C/T 2 64,600 64,600
AGED CNTY 53 779,736
AGED SCHL 60 1070,774
AGED C/S 29 573,906 614,400
ENH STAR 515 12734,318
BAS STAR 1,233 13360, 600

DISABILITY 1 35,807

Disability 1 45,799

Dis & Lim 5 109,800 109,800
AG IMP 31 374,300 374,300 374,300
RPTL483 d 1 193,650 193,650 193,650 193,650

PRV FOR LD 2 57,840 57,840 57,840

Bus In CT 5 515,880 517,060 517,060

SOLAR WIND 13 243,800 243,800 243,800

TOTAL 2,811 48413,440 61172,397 59679,388 84398,796

*%* GRAND TOTALS **x
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR

DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
TAXABLE 4,072 44833,327 249809, 915 103677,887 237149,557 238638, 321 240018,076 213923,158
SPECIAL FRANCHISE 14 1911,375 540,581 1911,375 1911,375 1911, 375 1911,375
UTILITIES & N.C. 57 343,100 28906,906 687,442 28906, 906 28906, 906 28906,906 28906, 906
WHOLLY EXEMPT 146 5193,280 48535,539

SUB TOTAL 4,289 50369,707 329163, 735 104905, 910 267967,838 269456, 602 270836,357 244741,439
GRAND TOTAL 4,289 50369,707 329163, 735 104905, 910 267967,838 269456, 602 270836, 357 244741,439
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THE OFFICE BELIEVES THAT THE SOFTWARE FURNISHED HEREWITH IS ACCURATE AND RELIABLE, AND MUCH
CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN IN ITS PREPARATION. HOWEVER, NO RESPONSIBILITY, FINANCIAL OR OTHERWISE,
CAN BE ACCEPTED FROM ANY CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING
LOSS OF PROFIT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH
EXTEND BEYOND THE PROGRAM SPECIFICATION.

THE CUSTOMER SHOULD EXERCISE CARE TO ASSURE THAT USE OF THE SOFTWARE WILL BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONS WITH RESPECT TO WHICH IT
IS USED.

COPYRIGHT**‘k‘k*‘k‘k‘k‘k*‘k*******‘k**‘k**‘k‘k‘k‘k‘k‘k*************‘k‘k‘k
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